

STATE OF OKLAHOMA BOARD OF TESTS FOR ALCOHOL AND DRUG INFLUENCE

Dr. Jarrad Wagner, Ph.D. F-ABFT Chairman

Post Office Box 36307 Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73136-2307 Phone: (405) 425-2460 Fax: (405) 425-2490 www.bot.ok.gov

Joshua Smith Director

ATTESTATION

I, the undersigned *Joshua Smith* (Director/Records Custodian), attest under oath pursuant to 12 O.S. §2902 this record was made, at or near the time of the occurrence of the matters set forth by or from information transmitted by a person having knowledge of those matters; was kept in the course of the regularly conducted business activity of the Board; and was made pursuant to the regularly conducted activity. The duplicate record provided is listed below:

1) The attached "Service Overview" is a true and accurate copy of maintenance performed on the Intoxilyzer 8000, serial number 80-006155, in compliance with the agency's Maintenance Policy and Procedures.

Signed

Joshua Smith

Name of Position: Director/Records Custodian

JORDAN FAITH PSON
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF OKLAHOMA
COMMISSION NO. 25010889
EXPIRES 09-16-2029

State of Oklahoma

County of Oklahoma

Signed or attested before me on 001 2025 by

Joshua Smith.

(Signature of notarial officer)

Service Overview



3600 N. Martin Luther King Bldg #9 Oklahoma City, OK 73111 405-425-2460

BENCH CHECK DATE: 09/30/2021

SERIAL: 80-006155

DOCUMENTATION WITHIN SERVICE PACKET:

- BOT Certificate of Maintenance, Calibration and Operation
- Bench Check
- CMI Certificate of Calibration
- CMI Evaluation Form
- CMI Work Order
- BOT Dry Gas Certificate of Analysis
- Mock Subject Test
- BOT Certificate of Analysis on Certified Solutions (4)



STATE OF OKLAHOMA BOARD OF TESTS FOR ALCOHOL AND DRUG INFLUENCE

Dr. Jarrad Wagner, Ph.D., F-ABFT Chairman

Post Office Box 36307 Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73136-2307 Phone: (405) 425-2460 Fax: (405) 425-2490 www.bot.ok.gov

Joshua Smith Director

MEMORANDUM

DATE: February 11, 2022

TO: FILE

A scrivener's error was identified on BOT Form 4.0 Certificate of Maintenance, Calibration, and Operation as a result of multiple sessions of drafting. The form contained in this maintenance packet has been amended and updated to include the intended information. The agency apologizes for any inconvenience this may have caused.

Joshua Smith State Director

Cc: Intoxilyzer 8000 maintenance folder



STATE OF OKLAHOMA BOARD OF TESTS FOR ALCOHOL AND DRUG INFLUENCE

Dr. Jarrad Wagner, Ph.D., F-ABFT Chairman Post Office Box 36307 Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73136-2307 Phone: (405) 425-2460 Fax: (405) 425-2490 www.bot.ok.gov Joshua Smith Director

CERTIFICATE of MAINTENANCE, CALIBRATION, and OPERATION

This certifies the Intoxilyzer 8000 referenced below, manufactured by CMI, Inc., a subsidiary of MPD, Inc. of Owensboro, Kentucky, is maintained by the Board of Tests for Alcohol and Drug Influence in accordance with 40 O.A.C. 30-1-3. The instrument reported below is hereby deemed to be in compliance with Board rules via linearity accuracy examination and operational/functional procedure evaluation also referred to as a "Bench Check". The Intoxilyzer 8000 appears on the National Highway Traffic Safety Administration's Conforming Products List of Evidential Breath Alcohol Measurement Devices (82 FR 50940 et seq) as an approved device. In accordance with 40 O.A.C. 25-1-2, this instrument is approved and certified for use in the State of Oklahoma as an automated evidential breath-alcohol measurement device by the Board of Tests pursuant to 47 O.S. § 759.

All analyses conducted by this instrument are considered precise, valid, and in accordance with 40 O.A.C. 30-1-3(b) Operating Procedure(s). A printed breath test operator affidavit containing the seal of the Board by this instrument confirms a calibration check successfully verified the instrument's calibration at the time of test. The printed breath test affidavit also serves as proof that safeguards in place to protect the breath samples, including but not limited to Ambient Air Interference, Radio Frequency Interference, Residual Mouth Alcohol, Deficient Samples, etc. were not triggered and the test is a true and accurate scientific measurement of the person's alcohol concentration.

- Maintenance was performed on the Intoxilyzer 8000, Serial No. <u>80-006155</u> on <u>09/30/2021</u> in accordance with 40 O.A.C. 30-1-3 and internal BOT maintenance policy and procedures.
- A dry gas canister appearing on the National Highway Traffic Safety Administration's Conforming Products List of Calibrating Units for Breath Alcohol Testers (77 FR 64588 et seq) and approved in accordance with 40 O.A.C. 25-1-3 and BOT maintenance policy was installed.
 - Manufacturer: ILMO Unit: 208 ppm / 105 L
 - Cylinder Lot No. Canister No.: 19021080A2-018
 - BOT analysis average test result: 0.081
- Cylinder expiration date: 09/05/2023
 In accordance with 40 O.A.C. 25-1-2.1, the approved referen

Guth 2100	Guth 2100	Guth 2100	Guth 2100
Serial #		The base of the same of the sa	
DR3685	DR3753	DR3594	DR3754
Concentration		117	
.02	.04	.10	.20
LOT#			
20070	20060	20190	20160
Manufactured Date	1.772.10.00		
02/13/2020	02/10/2020	04/06/2020	03/18/2020
Expiration Date			V
02/13/2022	02/10/2022	04/06/2022	03/18/2022
Solution Commission Date			
09/30/2021	09/30/2021	09/30/2021	09/30/202

Christopher Pape
Signature/Name

Certified by:

Joshua Smith
Name

State Director
Title

STATE OF OKLAHOMA - BOARD OF TESTS FOR ALCOHOL AND DRUG INFLUENCE CMI INTOXILYZER BENCH CHECK PROCEDURE REPORT

ENCH CHECK DATE 09/30/2021		EDURE BEGAN	5 80-006155 MENT MODEL INS			5				
Intoxilyzer		INSTRUMENT MODEL I - 8000				INSTRUMENT SERIAL NUMBER 80-006155				
incoxityzei		Allegan and April 2 for SA	ST RES	SULTS	00 00	3133				
			-1100							
Diagnostic PASS	cs									
Mouth Alcoho	l Test									
RFI Test										
PASS			4			20.62				
Abort Tes	it		Dup	olicate Breath	Sampling Re					
PASS		V	alue	Test 1	Test 2	Control Test				
Improper Samp	le Test			1500						
PASS		1174	02	0.021	0.021	0.021				
Interferent Dete	ct Test		04	0.040	0.039	0.040				
PASS			10	0.099	0.098	0.097				
No Sample Give	en Test		20	0.199	0.196	0.196				
Insufficient Sam	ple Test			PA	SS					
Air Blank Contamir	nation Tes	ŧ								
Range Exceede	ed Test									
	_	CERTIE	VINC T	ECHNICIAN						
I swear under penalty	of perior	The State of the Asset		AND THE STATE OF	instrument I	have complied				
the Intoxliyzer Bench										
SNATURE		70.000.0000000	-	7,300,000	DATE					
1 -1 -1)_					10 1				
1 / //	111 11		4.1		()	10-1-				

0000023020

CHRISTOPHER

PAPE,

Certificate of Calibration

This is to certify the calibration of INTOXIIYZET ® serial number 80-006 | 55 , manufactured by CMI Inc., a subsidiary of MPD, Inc. of Owensboro, Kentucky, was tested and found to conform to the National Highway Traffic Safety Administration (NHTSA) Standard for Devices to Measure Breath Alcohol (Federal Register, Vol.58, No.179, pp 48705-48710, Sept. 17, 1993) for accuracy and precision. Reference materials are traceable through the National Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST) to the International System of Units (SI).

Date Aug 12, 2021

Signed July &

316 East 9th Street Owensboro, KY 42303

Part No. 650517 Rev.A

CMI INC. Service Evaluation Form

This form MUST be completed and enclosed with instrument to be serviced. Failure to complete and return this form may cause delays in service.

I. Contact informa	tion: C	ustomer Number	731362	(contact Customer Service)
Name: Board	of Tests		Phone: (405)	425 2460
Fax: (405) 425 2	2490	Email:	christopher.pap	e@bot.ok.gov
2. Bill to Address:	Board of To	ests	Ship to Address:	Board of Tests
	3600 N ML	King, Bldg 9		3600 N ML King, Bldg 9
	OKC, OK 7	3111		OKC, OK 73111
. Serial Number:	80-006155		Instrument Model	: Intoxilyzer 8000
. Detailed Descrip 3µm and 9µm out. Green LE	values flip _l D is also w	ped. 3µm is 1330 eak.		75. Failed snap test with 9μm * ers with instrument!***
Detailed Descrip 3µm and 9µm out. Green LE ***Hazardou	values flippo is also was Material Volairs Up To:	ped. 3μm is 1330 eak. Varning! - <u>DO NO</u> AII\$250	T return gas cylind	
Detailed Descrip 3µm and 9µm out. Green LE ***Hazardou	values flippo is also was Material Volairs Up To:	ped. 3μm is 1330 eak. Varning! - <u>DO NO</u> AII\$250	T return gas cylind ⊠\$500	ers with instrument!***
Detailed Descrip 3µm and 9µm out. Green LE ***Hazardous I Authorize Rep Purchase Orde	values flippo is also was Material Volairs Up To:	ped. 3μm is 1330 eak. Varning! - <u>DO NO</u> AII\$250	T return gas cylind ⊠\$500	ers with instrument!*** Other \$
. Detailed Descrip 3µm and 9µm out. Green LE ***Hazardous I Authorize Rep Purchase Orde	values flip D is also w s Material V pairs Up To: r Number (a	ped. 3µm is 1330 eak. Varning! - <u>DO NO</u> AII\$250 attach a copy of F	T return gas cylind	ers with instrument!*** Other \$
Detailed Descrip 3µm and 9µm out. Green LE ***Hazardous I Authorize Rep Purchase Orde authorized By: Chris Pape	values flip D is also w s Material V pairs Up To: r Number (a	ped. 3µm is 1330 eak. Varning! - DO NO All \$250 attach a copy of F Title	T return gas cylind \$500 \$750 O.O. if applicable) Shi Sting Admin CA	ers with instrument!*** Other \$ p to:
Detailed Descrip 3µm and 9µm out. Green LE ***Hazardous I Authorize Rep Purchase Orde Authorized By: Chris Pape	values flip D is also w s Material V pairs Up To: r Number (a	ped. 3µm is 1330 eak. Varning! - <u>DO NO</u> All \$250 attach a copy of F	T return gas cylind \$500 \$750 P.O. if applicable) Shi Sting Admin Ch	ers with instrument!*** Other \$ p to:
Detailed Descrip 3µm and 9µm out. Green LE ***Hazardous I Authorize Rep Purchase Orde authorized By: Chris Pape Jame (Please Prin Gignature	values flippo is also we have a	ped. 3µm is 1330 eak. Varning! - DO NO All \$250 attach a copy of F Title 5/12/202	T return gas cylind \$500 \$750 P.O. if applicable) Shi Sting Admin At 31	ers with instrument!*** Other \$ p to: III, Inc th: Service Dept.



316 E 9th Street / Owensboro KY 42303 / USA

316 E 9th Street / Owensboro KY 42303 / USA Phone: 866-835-0690 Fax: 270-685-6268

406015

Bill To:

DATE: 5/18/2021

Oklahoma Board Of Tests Blvd Adcu Annex Bldg #9 3600 Martin Luther King Oklahoma City, OK 73136-3000 USA

Customer #: 731362 Phone: 405-425-2424 Fax: 405-425-2490 fax Ship To:

Oklahoma Board Of Tests DNU Po Box 36307 3600 N MI King Blvd Blg 9 Oklahoma City OK 73111 USA

Phone: 405-425-2424

MODEL #: 0024800K

Serial Number: 80-006155

BILL CODE: Out of Warranty

EXTRA PARTS RCVD:

KB W/COVER,BH,BATTERY COVER,GAS SHELF W/REG GR6155

DESCRIPTION OF PROBLEM

3 AND 9 VALUES FLIPPED. 3 IS 13300 AND 9 IS 13275. FAILED SNAP TEST WITH 9^{**} OUT. GREEN LED IS ALSO WEAK.

WORK PERFORMED:

- LED light was dim
- Replaced LED and front label
- · Reset gains
- · Calibrated and final tested
- · Loaded software and forms

PARTS USED

Seq. No.	Part	Description	Quantity
50	470202	FILTER,FOAM,1.85x2.20	1.00 EA
60	210126	LED,BI-COLOR,RED/GRN,5MM DIA	1.00 EA
80	650517	CERTIFICATE OF CALIBRATION	2.00 EA
90	441169	COVER DUST,5/8in x 1/2in	1.00 EA
100	470145	CAP,PLASTIC,.25IDx.50LG,RED	3.00 EA
110	470154	CAP,PLSTC,.406IDx.438562,RED	1.00 EA
120	470218	SEAL, TAMPER EVIDENT, SERVICE	1.00 EA
130	450222	LABEL,FRONT,CMI	1.00 EA

LABOR / TESTING		
Misc Code	Description	Hours
LABR	Service Repair Labor	
LCAL	Service - Calibration Adjust	0.50
LFT	Service - Cal / Final Test	1.00

Certificate of Analysis - Dry Gas				
0.080				
Labelled target value (g/210L)				
0.081				
Average test result				

BRISDECIAITY gases

In accordance with BOT Maintenance Policy and Procedure Statement, the above referenced dry gas cylinder is suitable for use as an external reference with the Fastigation Pr. • P.O. Box 790 • Jacksonville, IL 62651-0790 217-245-2183 • Fax: 217-243-7634 • www.ilmoproducts.com

ALPHA INSTRUMENT Intoxilyzer - Alcohol Analyzer Model 8000 SN 80-002591 09/23/2021 11:29

Test	g/210L	Time
Air Blank	0.000	11:30
Cal Check	0.081	11:30
Air Blank	0.000	11:31
Cal Check	0.081	11:31
Air Blank	0.000	11:31
Cal Check	0.081	11:32
Air Blank	0.000	11:32
Cal Check	0.081	11:33
Air Blank	0.000	11:33
Cal Check	0,081	11:33
Air Blank	0.000	11:34
Cal Check	0.081	11:34
Air Blank	0.000	11:35
Cal Check	0.081	11:35
Air Blank	0.000	11:36
Cal Check	0.082	11:36
Air Blank	0.000	11:36
Cal Check	0.081	11:37
Air Blank	0.000	11:37
Cal Check	0.081	11:38
Air Blank	0.000	11:38
Cal Check Stats		
Average	0.0811	
Std Deu	0.0003	
Rel Std Deu(%)	0.3899	

Certificate of Analysis

14091 Certificate ID:

BAC105L080T Part #:

105L Cylinder Size:

19021080A2 Lot Number:

Expiration:

BOT Technician Name and Signatur

9/5/2023 -

0.080 BAC (For the calibration of instruments used to determine breath alcohol concentration)

105 Liters @ 1000 psig 70°F (21°C) Contents:

Analytical

Reported (U, k=2):

Analytical Accuracy Method:

Concentration: Component:

+/-0.002 BAC(G/210L) NDIR [5.2 ppm]

208 ppm Ethanol Balance Nitrogen

CMI Inc.

316 East Ninth Owensboro, K Phone 866-835 www.alcoholte

Distributed by:

*Traceable to: Certified Reference Material - 262.4 µmol/mol Ethanol in Nitrogen - Serial No. GN0015026 Lot No. 050319E11

Store in dry area, away ignition and direct sunlight. Do not allow storage area to exceed 52 °C (125 °F).

Spedialty Gas Lab Tech

08-12-2021

Issuance Date

Accreditation #61895

The calibration results within this certificate were obtained using equipment and standards capable of producing analytical results traceable to NIST, and apply only to the items contained on this certificate. ILMO Products Company makes no warranty or representation as to the suitability of the use of any information provided for any particular purpose. The information use is at the sole discretion and risk of the user. Liability shall be limited to established replacement cost of this material or service.

OFFICER'S AFFIDAVIT AND NOTICE OF

			TON/DI								Section
09/30/2021	ARRES	T TIME 15		55	C	ITY#	CITA	ATION#			
RREST LOCATION BOT					CITY				OKL	АНО	MA
UBJECT NAME NORTH, GAYL	ON LEVERNE					OF BIRTH 1 / 09/1		SEX M	W	HEIGHT 510 ZIP GODI	
DDRESS 3600 MARTIN RIVER LICENSE #	LUTHER KIN	IG A	OKLA	AHOMA C		STATE	CLASS	K	RESTRIC	731	
T083454871				06/30	/2019	OK	A	1841		0107	M
EHICLE MAKE MOCK		MOCK				MOCK		STA		N	N
n the above date, time, and local phway, street, turnplike, public parameter of alcohol and/or other in secribe driving behavior or circum MOCK SUBJECT secribe person's condition (odor, POST REPAIR MA	rking lot, or other public place, toxicating substances as prohinstances): TEST actions, etc.):	or upon a private bited by law.	noad, street, alley or le	ane which provides	access to one	ar more single	or multi-farr	illy dwelling	g within thi	s state w	nile under the
			AS INFORMED OF T								Section
REATH-ALCOHOL ANALYSIS F	RECORD, REPORT OF THE P	ERSON NAMED I		SPECIALIST	117 1147	7-2-5-5-6	GORD.		_	_	Section
I-8000		80-	006155	BOARD	OF TE					_	
Dry			0.080		2302	0					-
ANUFÁCTURER I LMO	A 5		19021	080A2	09/3	DER INSTALL	1		/05/		
TEST OF THIRTY (30) DAY: ys or more, if you refused or aresult of this arrest by filling or may be eligible to participous the properting a country to this arrest by filling or may be eligible to participous of this arrest by filling or may be eligible to participous of this arrest by filling or may be eligible to participous and properting a country to this arrest by filling or may be eligible to participous tipo and a result of this arrest by filling or may be eligible to participous tipo and the properting a country to the participous tipo and the properties are suit of this arrest by filling or may be eligible to participous tipo and the properties are suit of this quest IDAP within thirty (30)	/30/2021 g/210L 0.00 0.00 2.097 LITERS 0.00 0.00 2.105 LITERS 0.00 0.08 0.00 SFROM DATE SERVED. Mailed the state's test(s). Inc. 1) OR a test result of .04 or a petition in the District Coupate in the Impaired Drive	addition, your con more while opera art of the County in Accountability	POR AGENCY BOARD OCTOR SIGNATURE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	CE With the edure of the education of the ed	Breath-A applica e Board e is revoked o will be disqua a may appeal lition must be the Department.	d continuitration. Ilcohol T ble oper of Tests O2302 r denied for a aliffied if you re any Department of Public Sunt of February of the first of Public Sunt of fees	Period of o fused or fai antial action rly (30) daysafety (DPS pur will be running to the control of the contro	led the state against you against you do not be desired to state against to see the state against the	Br. d eighty (ate's test(s our driver ate listed t	s) license below IDAP ma he State	210L 0 0 Section
ADGE	the person named in S 1/2021 Signa 2 O.S. Section 426, "I s 1 Place (location who STOPHER AGENCY ADDRESS	Section 1 abov ature of officer state under pe en signed):	e.		s of Oklaho		e foregoir ing officer	Bac	dge #: e and co	rrect."	d Driving Section
	INTER-AGEN	ICI			_	000	00 5	.004	2224	.00	Section
THER WITNESSES:	4114		TITLE	ADDRESS				PHONE			

OFFICER'S AFFIDAVIT AND NOTICE OF REVOCATION/DISQUALIFICATION

	K	EVO	CAI	ION	ועו	QUA		1		4 5 6 6				Sec
09/30/2021		ARREST TIN				55	#	CI	TY#	C	ITATION	11		
RREST LOCATION BOT							CIT	Y				COUNT	Y LAHC	MA
UBJECT NAME	ON LEVE	ONTE		_					05 BIRTH	961	SEX M	RACE	HEIGHT	WEIGH
DDRESS	Section From	Section of the	T.	CIT					/05/1	S	TATE	1 **	ZIP COL	DE
3600 MARTIN	LUTHER	KING	A		KLA	HOMA C		Y	STATE	CLASS	OK	RESTRI	73:	L33 ENDORSEN
T083454871			-			06/30	12		OK	A		TATE	ICMV	M
EHICLE MAKE MOCK			MOCK					- 1	MOCK			OK	N	N
n the above date, time, and loca ghway, street, turnpike, public pa fluence of alcohol and/or other in pescribe driving behavior or circu MOCK SUBJECT	arking lot, or other pub toxicating substances mstances):	lic place, or u	pon a private i	I had reason road, street,	able ground alley or land	ds to believe the	persor acces	i was dri s to one	or more single	ai physicai i or multi-fa	amily dwe	r a motor ve	this slate v	vhile under the
escribe person's condition (odor,	actions, etc.):		37.97.	10.57		A.C.								
POST REPAIR M	AINTENANC	E, INS	TALLEI) NEW	CYLI	NDER								
			W 110 110 10 2	11.11416 - 2714114	TOTAL COLUMN	E IMPLIED CO	1.71	1111111111		CORR		_		Sec
REATH-ALCOHOL ANALYSIS I	RECORD, REPORT C	F THE PERS	SERIAL	NUMBER	S	PECIALIST	15.17	1000	and the same of	CORD.				.500
I-8000				0061	55 T VALUE	BOARD	OF	TE	STS					-
TANDARD Dry					080		2:	302	0					
NUFACTURER				LOT#	0210	80A2	DATE	CYLINE	0/202	ED 1		9/05		
LMO SSERVATION START TEST	DATE	IMOU	THPIECE			(or greater					10	3/03	720	43
Test Air Blank Subject Test Breath Volume	g/210L 0.00 0.00 2.097 LITE	RS	Time	I adm	to th inister oliance	s observed e time of te red said I e with the lure of th	est ad Brea e app	minis th-A plical	tration. Icohol T ole oper	est in		S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S		
Air Blank Wait	0.00		12:50 12:52	1	//	are de di	- /	2	OI TOSES			13/1		
Air Blank	0.00		12:52	1	21	1/2/1	R	A				1	***	**/
Subject Test Breath Volume	0.00 2.105 LITE	RS	12:54	SIGNA	TURE DE C	PERATOR	/						190	07
Air Blank	0.00	72	12:54	NAME				_					TO LAND	MANUEL CO.
Cal Check Air Blank	0.08		12:54	PAPE,	CHE	SISTOPHE							Test R	/210L
then transfers	14.55		2700000	0000	0004	184		0 0 0	02302	0				
				AGENCY	D OF	TESTS							0.	UU
prective THIRTY (30) DAY ays or more, if you refused or operating a CMV or CDL holde is a result of this arrest by filing ou may be eligible to particl procession as a result of this equest IDAP within thirty (30 ERVING OF NOTICE: accountability Program to tate served: 09/3(failed the state's test;) OR a test result of a petition in the Dispate in the Impaire arrest from appear)) days of the date personally hand the person name.	t(s). In addit f .04 or more strict Court of d Driver Ac- ing on your listed below I delivered aed in Sect	tion, your con a while operal f the County i countability driving reco y. Mail the re l a copy of	nmercial driviting a commin which you Program (I pord. Particle equest for II the above /e.	ving privile lercial mot lwere arre DAP) adm pation in DAP to th	ge in this state or vehicle. You sted. Your pe hinistered by t IDAP may red e Department	will be u may tition m he Dej uce th of Put	e disqual appeal r nust be f partmer e amou olic Safe	ified if you rel any Departme lied within thin at of Public S art of fees yo aty at P.O. Be	fused or f ental action rty (30) de Safety (Di ou will be ox 11415	alled the on agains ays of the PS). Con require , Oklaho ee of De	state's tes it your drive a date liste impletion o d to pay to oma City, C	er license of below. of IDAP m of the Stat OK 73136	ay prevent a e. You mus
accordance with Title 1				_	eriury	inder the law	vs of o	Oklaho	ma that the	e forego		OUT MINISTER	correct."	Sec
				manty of p	sijui y u	He lay			e of arrest					
ate: 09/30/202		on when a	signed)		_									
AME	STOPHER	on when s	signed)			AGENCY BOARI	Aller La		ESTS					

Certificate o	f Analysis – Wet Bath	
8/11/2020	0.020	
Date of Analysis	Labelled tar Edvalue (g/210L)	
20070	2020	15000
Lot Number	Alerte theresult (2404)	ABORATORIES, INC.
christopher Pa	The Manual States of the State	HARRISBURG, PA 17111-4511 . TELEPHONE: 717-564-5470
BOT Technician Name and Signature	V	BRT Form 6.0

In accordance with BRT – 2.2.0, Maintenance, the above referenced simulator solution is suitable for use as an external reference in maintenance of the intoxilyzer 8000.

09:42

09;43

09:43

09:44

09:45

09:45

09:46

09:47

09:47

09:48

09:48

09:49

09:49

09:50

09:51

09:51

09:52

09:53

09:53

09:54

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

s KCV /2020

ALPHA INSTA	RUMENT 2 * - Alcohol Anal	yzer
Model 8000 08/11/2020		SN 80-004923 09:42
Test	g/210L	Tine

0.000

0.020

0.000

0.020

0.000

0.020

0.000

0.020

0.000

0.021

0.000

0.020

0.000

0.020

0.000

0.020

0.000

0.020

0.000

0.019

0.000

0.0200

0.0004

2,3569

Air Blank

Cal Check

Air Blank

Average Std Dev

Cal Check Stats

Rel Std Deu(2)

Certified Alcohol Reference Solution for Simulator

Random Samples of Lot Number 20070 of

Alcohol Reference Solution for Simulator were analyzed by
gas chromatography on February 17, 2020, using a Perkin Elmer Gas
Chromatograph Autosystem XL S/N: 610N9030209, and found to contain
0.0242% (w/vol) ethyl alcohol. The expiration date for this lot
number is February 13, 2022 at 11:59 PM.

When used in a calibrated Simulator, operating at 34°C +/- .2°C, this solution will give a breath alcohol analysis instrument reading of 0.020 g/210L +/- 3%.

The alcohol and water used in this solution were free of test interfering substances.

Operator's Signature

Ted L. Pauley, President GUTH LABORATORIES, INC.

NIST Traceability:

Testing was conducted using Cerilliant Reference Standard lot number FN08031603 whose values are traceable to NIST.

All balances are calibrated annually by an outside agency using NIST traceable weights. Calibration verification is done prior to each use utilizing NIST traceable weights.

Certificate o	f Analysis – Wet Bath		
7/22/2020	0.040		
Date of Analysis	Labelied target value (g/210L)		
20060	50.040	Salia La	
Lot Number	Merale the result (g/210L)	ABORATORIES,	INC
christopher Pap	AND THE THE	TREET MARRISBURG, PA 17111-4511	TELEPHONE: 717-564-5470
BOT Technician Name and Signatur		BRT Form 6.0	
In accordance with BRT - 2.2 suitable for use as an externa	.0, Maintenance, the above referenced sin I reference in maintenance of the intoxilyz	mulator solution is er 8000.	

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

Certified Alcohol Reference Solution for Simulator

ALPHA UNIT SUB Intoxilyzer - Alcohol Analyzer SN 80-003400 Model 8000 07/22/2020 14:57 Test g/210L Time 14:57 Air Blank Cat Check 14:58 0.040 Air Blank 14:59 D DAN Cal Check 0.039 14:59 Air Blank 15:00 0.000 15:01 Cal Check 0.039 Air Blank 0.000 15:01 Cal Check 15:02 0.039 15:02 Air Blank 0.000 Cal Check 0.039 15:03 Air Blank 15:04 0.000 Cal Check 0.039 15:04 Air Blank 0.000 15:05 Cal Check 15:06 Air Blank 0.000 15:06 0.040 15:07 Cal Check Air Blank 0.000 15:07 Cal Check 0.040 15:08 15:09 Air Blank 0.000 Cal Check 15:09 0.040 Air Blank 0.000 Cal Check Stats Average

Random Samples of Lot Number 20060 of Alcohol Reference Solution for Simulator were analyzed by gas chromatography on February 11, 2020, using a Perkin Elmer Gas Chromatograph Autosystem XL S/N: 610N9030209, and found to contain 0.0483% (w/vol) ethyl alcohol. The expiration date for this lot number is February 10, 2022 at 11:59 PM.

When used in a calibrated Simulator, operating at 34°C +/- .2°C, this solution will give a breath alcohol analysis instrument reading of 0.040 g/210L +/- 3%.

The alcohol and water used in this solution were free of test interfering substances.

Ted L. Pauley, President GUTH LABORATORIES, INC.

Operator's Signature

0,0005

1.3342

Std Dev Rel Std Dev(%)

NIST Traceability:

Testing was conducted using Cerilliant Reference Standard lot number FN12181501 whose values are traceable to NIST.

All balances are calibrated annually by an outside agency using NIST traceable weights. Calibration verification is done prior to each use utilizing NIST traceable weights.

Certificate of Analysis – Wet Bath		
06/16/20	,100	
Date of Analysis	Labelled target value (g/210L)	
20190	.098	
Lot Number	Asqlage test result (g/210L)	
11011	7 1 1 1 1	

LIBOPATORIES, INC.

AGET BRIEGHE 10 71SE JRG, PA 17111-4511 9 TELEPHONE: 717-564-5470

In accordance with BRT — 2.2.0, Maintenance, the above referenced simulator solution is suitable for use as an external reference in maintenance of the Intoxilyzer 8000.

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

ALPHA INSTRUMENT

Intoxilyzer - Alcohol Analyzer

Model 8000 SN 80 06/16/2020

16:18

SH 80-002591 Certified Alcohol Reference Solution for Simulator

Test g/210L Tine Air Blank 0.000 16:18 Cal Check 0.099 16:19 Air Blank 0.000 16:20 Cal Check 0.098 16:20 Air Blank 0.000 16:21 Cal Check 0.097 16:22 Air Blank 0.000 16:22 Cal Check 0.098 16:23 Air Blank 0.000 16:24 Cal Check 0.098 16:24 Air Blank 0.000 16:25 Cal Check 0.098 16:26 Air Blank 0.000 16:26 Cal Check 0,098 16:27 air Blank 0.000 16:27 Cal Check 0.097 16:28 Pir Blank 0.000 16:29 tal Check 0,098 16:29 Hr Blank 0.000 16:30 al Check 0.098 16:31 lir Blank 0.000 16:31

0.0979

0,0005

0.5798

:al Check Stats Average

Rel Std Dev(2)

Std Deu

Random Samples of Lot Number 20190 of Alcohol Reference Solution for Simulator were analyzed by gas chromatography on April 8, 2020, using a Perkin Elmer Gas Chromatograph Autosystem XL S/N: 610N9030209, and found to contain 0.1206% (w/vol) ethyl alcohol. The expiration date for this lot number is April 6, 2022 at 11:59 PM.

When used in a calibrated Simulator, operating at 34°C +/- .2°C, this solution will give a breath alcohol analysis instrument reading of 0.100 g/210L +/- 3%.

The alcohol and water used in this solution were free of test interfering substances.

Operator's Signature

Ted L. Pauley, President GUTH LABORATORIES, INC.

NIST Traceability:

Testing was conducted using Cerilliant Reference Standard lot number FN02271802 whose values are traceable to NIST.

All balances are calibrated annually by an outside agency using NIST traceable weights. Calibration verification is done prior to each use utilizing NIST traceable weights.

Certificate of	Analysis – Wet Bath		191
01/01/2020	0.200		
Date of Analysis	Labelled to track value (g/210L)		
20160 2	My 0.197	44.66	
Lot Number	Ave and fest perily to supply the in	LABORATORIES,	INC.
Christopher Pope 4	SSO NORTH STEN S		

L 213030

BOT Technician Name and Signature BRT Form 6.0 In accordance with BRT - 2.2.0, Maintenance, the above referenced simulator solution is

suitable for use as an external reference in maintenance of the intoxilyzer 8000.

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

Certified Alcohol Reference Solution for Simulator

SN 80-003400 15:25 Time 15:26 15:26 15:27 15:28 15:28 15:29 15:29 15:31 15:31 15:31 15:32 15:33 15:33 15:34

15:35

15:35

15:36

15:37

15:37

15:38

Random Samples of Lot Number 20160 Alcohol Reference Solution for Simulator were analyzed by chromatography on March 20, 2020, using a Perkin Elmer Gas Chromatograph Autosystem XL S/N: 610N9030209, and found to contain 0.2427% (w/vol) ethyl alcohol/ The expiration date for this lot number is March 18, 2022 at 11:59 PM.

When used in a calibrated Simulator, operating at +/- .2°C, this solution will give a breath alcohol analysis instrument reading of 0.200 g/210L +/- 3%.

The alcohol and water used in this solution were free of test interfering substances.

LPHR UNIT SUB ntoxilyzer - Alcohol Analyzer

g/210L

0.000

0,195

0,000

0.000

0.197

0.000

0.196

0.000

0.000

0.198

0.000

0.197

0.000

0.198

0.000

0.198

0.000

8, 197

0.000

0.1971

1.4442

7/07/2020

est

ir Blank

al Check

ir Blank

al Check

ir Blank

al Check

ir Blank

al Check

ir Blank

al Check ir Blank

al Check

ir Blank

al Check

ir Blank

al Check

ifr Blank

al Check

iir Blank

al Check

tir Blank

Average . Std Deu Rel Std Deu(2)

'al Check Stats

Ted L. Pauley, President GUTH LABORATORIES, INC.

NIST Traceability:

Testing was conducted using Cerilliant Reference Standard lot number FN08101505 whose values are traceable to NIST.

All balances are calibrated annually by an outside agency using NIST traceable weights. Calibration verification is done prior to each use utilizing NIST traceable weights.